SHEPHERD SINGERS

GWYN RICHARDS, conductor

Thursday, October 21, 1982
8:00 p.m. in the Rice Memorial Chapel

RICE UNIVERSITY




PROGRAM

Psalm 100 “Jauchzet dem Herren'" SWV 36 Heinrich Schiitz
(1585-1672)

Con lagrime e sospir Philippe Verdelot
(d.c. 1540)

Cosi suav’e’l foco Costanzo Festa
(c. 1490-1545)

Quando nascesti, Amor Adrian Willaert
(c. 1490-1562)

Amor, senza il tuo dono Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina
(c. 1525-1594)

Il bianco e dolce cigno Jacques Arcadelt

(c. 1504-c. 1567)

from Geistliche Chormusik (1648) Heinrich Schiitz
Herr, auf dich traue ich SWV 377
Es ist erschienen SWV 371

Intermission
from Sacrae Symphoniae (1597) Giovanni Gabrieli
Ego Sum (1557-1612)
from Geistliche Chormusik (1648) Heinrich Schiitz

Herzlich lieb hab ich dich, o herr SWV 387

Jan Arnold, soprano
Randy Lacy, tenor

Lobet den Herrn, alle Heiden BWV 230 Johann Sebastian Bach
(1685-1750)

Photographing and sound recording are prohibited. We further request that audible paging
devices not be used during the performance. Paging arrangements may be made with the
ushers.



SHEPHERD SINGERS

Soprano Alto

Jan Arnold Francoise Coulton
Rita-Ellen Balzotti Laura Overstreet
Cheryl Kendrick Laurie Rutherford
Joanna McCarty Johanna Thompson
Tenor Bass

Glenn Knickerbocker Russell Jones
Randy Lacy Mark Kelley

John Nicholson Keith Kemper
Keith Rowley Roman Rebilas

Jim Garvey, rehearsal accompanist

Schiitz Instrumentalists Bach Instrumentalists
Shawn Pagliarini, violin Jim Garvey, harpsichord
Debbie Norton, violin Rebekah Stark, cello

Maureen Malone, oboe
Dennis Brickman, oboe
Michael Dudley, cello
Rebekah Stark, cello

Jon Reeder, bassoon
Rawslyn Ruffin, bassoon



Upcoming Shepherd School of Music Events

Unless otherwise noted, concerts are free and are held in Hamman Hall at 8:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 23

Sunday, October 24

Monday, October 25
Wednesday, October 27

Thursday, October 28
Friday, October 29
Tuesday, November 16

Thursday, November 18

Friday, November 19

Saturday, November 20

Sunday, November 21
Monday, November 22
Tuesday, November 23

Tuesday, November 30

Houston Civic Symphony
Guest Artist

Houston Symphonette
United Nations Association,
Houston Chapter

3:00 p.m.

Solo and Chamber Music for Bassoon
Eric Arbiter, bassoon

Rice Jazz Band
Ken Dye, conductor

*Guarneri String Quartet
1P.D.Q. Bach Concert

Albert Tipton, flute
Mary Norris, piano

*Esprit

“All Baroque Concert’”’
Michael Charry, harpsichord
Rober Rehm, oboe

Shepherd School Series

Shepherd School Symphony Orchestra
Toshiyuki Shimada, conductor

Houston Symphony Orchestra
“The Concerto as a Form in Contemporary Music"’
C. William Harwood, conductor

Campanile Orchestra
Warren Friesen and Andrew Levin, conductors

tGerard Poulet, violin
Paris Concerts Series

SYZYGY:
Scandinavia Today

*Chestnut Brass Company

*Co-sponsored with the Houston Friends of Music, Inc.; admission charged

tAdmission charged




